BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Retirement and Pensions - Retirement Allowances" and substitute "<u>Health Insurance Benefits</u>"; strike beginning with "allowing" in line 3 down through "<u>employees;</u>" in line 21; in line 22, strike "the entire" and substitute "<u>a portion of</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>; providing</u>" in line 23 down through "State" in line 27 and substitute a period.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 30, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 through 10, strike beginning with "the" in line 32 on page 2 through "<u>That</u>" in line 37 on page 10.

On page 10, in line 40, strike "<u>and who do not retire under this Act.</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>pay</u>" insert "<u>80% of</u>"; and in line 41, strike "<u>entire</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4; in line 5, strike "<u>11.</u>" and substitute "<u>2.</u>"; and strike beginning with "Sections" in line 5 down through "of" in line 6.